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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In The Matter of the Application of

San Diego Gas & Electric Company (U902G)
and Southern California Gas Company Application 15-09-013
(U904G) for a Certificate of Public (Filed September 30, 2015)
Convenience and Necessity for the Pipeline
Safety & Reliability Project.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for A.15-09-013.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
hard copy of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated August 15, 2016, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ GUILLERMO ELIZONDO
Guillermo Elizondo
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Vidhya Prabhakaran

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT & TREMAINE, LLP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 276-6500

VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

For: City of Long Beach, Gas & Oil Department

John W. Leslie, Esq

Attorney

DENTONS US LLP

600 WEST BROADWAY, STE. 2600

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 699-2536

John.Leslie@dentons.com

For: Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Darryl J. Gruen

Legal Division

RM. 5039

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1973

djg@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Office of Ratepayer Advocates (ORA)

Norman A. Pedersen

Attorney At Law

HANNA AND MORTON LLP

444 SOUTH FLOWER ST., SUITE 1500

LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2916

(213) 430-2510

npedersen@hanmor.com

For: Southern California Generation Coalition

David L. Huard

Attorney At Law

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS

ONE EMBARCADERO CTR., 30TH FLR.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7430

dhuard@manatt.com

For: North Baja Pipeline, LLC

A1509013

Matthew Vespa

Sr. Attorney

SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER ST., STE. 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 977-5753
matt.vespa@sierraclub.org
For: Sierra Club

Jeff Salazar

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

555 W. FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-5916

JLSalazar@SempraUftilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company and Southern California
Gas Company

Marcel Hawiger

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X311
marcel@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network

Jane Krikorian

Supervisor, Advocacy & Administration

UTILITY CONSUMERS' ACTION NETWORK
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 610-9001

jane@ucan.org

For: Utility Consumers's Action Network (UCAN)
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Jonathan Bromson

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2362
jab@cpuc.ca.gov
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Franz Cheng

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1536
fcc@cpuc.ca.gov

Belinda Gatti

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3272
beg@cpuc.ca.gov

Colette Kersten

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5041

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-5147

cek@cpuc.ca.gov

Jonathan Koltz

Legal Division

RM. 5035

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2760
jk5@cpuc.ca.gov

Chloe Lukins

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1637
clu@cpuc.ca.gov

Ogeonye Enyinwa
CPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
oe2@cpuc.ca.gov

Rachel Ann Peterson
Executive Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2872
rpl@cpuc.ca.gov

Robert Peterson

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2820
rp3@cpuc.ca.gov

Nathaniel Skinner

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1393
nws@cpuc.ca.gov
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Manal Yamout

Vp - Policy & Markets

ADVANCED MICROGRID SOLUTIONS
25 STILLMAN STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94114

(858) 243-3448
ManalY@AdvMicrogrid.com

Nadia Marquez

Mgy - Policy & Markets

ADVANCED MICROGRID SOLUTIONS
25 STILLMAN STREET, STE. 200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94114

(415) 624-4125
NadiaM@AdvMicrogrid.com

For: Advanced Microgrid Solutions (AMS)
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Richard A. Myers

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1228
ram@cpuc.ca.gov

David Peck

Executive Division

RM. 4108

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1213
dbp@cpuc.ca.gov

Katy Morsony
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 403-5542
klr@a-klaw.com

Mike Cade

Industry Specialist

ALCANTAR & KAHL

121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1100
PORTLAND OR 97204

(503) 402-8711

wmc@a-klaw.com

Evelyn Kahl

Counsel

ALCANTAR & KAHL LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 403-5542
ek@a-klaw.com

Catherine Yap

BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 450-1270
Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com

Karen Terranova
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(415) 403-5542
filings@a-klaw.com

Katie Jorrie

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
katiejorrie@dwt.com

For: City of Long Beach, Gas & Oil Department

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(415) 276-6587
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Emily Sangi

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
EmilySangi@dwt.com

Gregory S.G. Klatt

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 961-3002

klatt@energyattorney.com

For: Transwestern Pipeline Company, LLC




O o o o o o o e e SERVICE LIST 3% 9% 9k 9k ok ok o o ok o ok
Last Updated on 15-AUG-2016 by: AMT

A1509013
Himanshu Pandey Erec Devost
Asst. Power Production Superintendent ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT
BURBANK WATER & POWER 505 SANSOME STREET, STE. 300
164 W. MAGNOLIA BLVD. SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
BURBANK CA 91502 EDevost@ene.com

(818) 238-3700
HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us

Chris Chwang

BURBANK WATER AND POWER
164 WEST MAGNOLIA BLVD.
BURBANK CA 91502

(818) 238-5715
cchwang@burbankca.gov

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST STE 303

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117-2242
(415) 552-1764

cem@newsdata.com

Alicia Aguilar

Legal Secretary/Paralegal
HANNA AND MORTON LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(213) 628-7131
AAguilar@Hanmor.com

Martin Homec

PO BOX 4471

DAVIS CA 95617

(530) 867-1850
MartinHomec@gmail.com

Ernesto Pasos

IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT
333 EAST BARIONI BLVD.
IMPERIAL CA 92251

(760) 339-0794

Epasos@iid.com

Peggy Farrell

Environmental Scientist
ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT
505 SANSOME ST., SUITE 300
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(757) 456-5356
pfarrell@ene.com

Valerie Puffer

GLENDALE WATER & POWER
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 548-4096
VPuffer@GlendaleCa.gov

Robert L. Pettinato

LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
111 NORTH HOPE ST., RM. 1150

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-1735

robert.pettinato@ladwp.com

Rodney A. Luck

LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
111 NORTH HOPE STREET, ROOM 1150
LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-0383

rodney.luck@ladwp.com

Lilly B. Mckenna

MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FL.
SAN FRANCISICO CA 94111

(415) 291-7445

LMcKenna@manatt.com

For: North Baja Pipeline, LLC
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Robert A. Laurie

Assistant General Counsel - Energy
IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT
333 E.BARIONI BLVD.

IMPERIAL CA 92251

(760) 791-1094

ralaurie@iid.com

Sabrina Barber

IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT
333 EAST BARIONI BLVD.
IMPERIAL CA 92251

(760) 482-3686

scbarber@iid.com

Scott Harding

Energy Resource Planner, Sr.
IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(760) 482-3365

SDHarding@iid.com

Priscila Castillo Kasha

Decputy City Attorney

LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
111 NORTH HOPE ST., ROOM 340

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-2850

Priscila.Kasha@ladwp.com

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Nadine Moustafa
Sr. Counsel

NO. BAJA PIPELINE, LLC/US PIPELINE WEST

700 LOUISIANA, STE. 700
HOUSTON TX 77002

(832) 320-5744
nadine_moustafa@transcanada.com

For: U.S. Pipelines West, TransCanada Corporation

A1509013

Demetrio Marquez

Regulatory Specialist

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7557

DMarquez@manatt.com

Lori Anne Dolqueist

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7400

LDolqueist@manatt.com

Mila Buckner

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7434

MBuckner@manatt.com

Nikki Palacio

MERCURIA ENERGY GAS TRADING
20 E. GREENWAY PALZA, STE. 650
HOUSTON TX 77046

(832) 531-7616

npalacio@mercuria.com

Tom Roth

ROTH ENERGY COMPANY

545 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 1235
LOS ANGELES CA 90071

(213) 622-6700
rothenergy@sbcglobal.net

Allen K. Trial

Sr. Counsel

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32A

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1804

ATrial@SempraUtilities.com
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Jim Schoene

General Mgr.

NORTH BAJA PIPELINE

700 LOUISIANA, STE. 700
HOUSTON TX 77002

(832) 320-5075
Jim_Schoene@TransCanada.com

Maggie Sleeper

OFFICE OF SENATOR JOEL ANDERSON
500 FESLER STREET, SUITE 201

EL CAJON CA 92020

(916) 596-3136

maggie.sleeper@sen.ca.gov

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

RegRel CPUCCases@pge.com

Leesa Nayudu

PASADENA DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POWER
150 SOUTH LOS ROBLES AVE., STE. 200
PASADENA CA 91101

(626) 744-7493

Inayudu@CityOfPasadena.net

Steven Endo

PASADENA DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POWER
150 S. LOS ROBLES, SUITE 200

PASADENA CA 91101

(626) 744-7599

sendo@cityofpasadena.net

Marcie Milner

Vp - Regulatory Affairs

SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US), L.P.
4445 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 100

SAN DIEGO CA 92121

(858) 526-2106

marcie.milner@shell.com
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Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1852
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com

Estela De Llanos

Sr. Environmental Counsel

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT.

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(619) 699-5011
Edellanos@SempraUtilities.com

Kevin O'Beirne

Project Develop Mgr.

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1765
KO'Beirne@SempraUitilities.com

Kirstie C. Raagas

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP31F
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(619) 699-5003

kraagas@semprautilities.com

Todd J. Cahill

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1745

TCahill@SempraUtilities.com

Donald Kelly

Exe Dir

UTILITY CONSUMERS ACTION NETWORK
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 696-6966

don@ucan.org
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Alison Seel

Associate Attorney

SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER ST., STE. 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 977-5737
alison.seel@SierraClub.org

Shirley Amrany

Regulatory Case Manager
SOCALGAS COMPANY / SDG&E
555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT14-Dé6
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-4845
SAmrany@SempraUtilities.com

Melissa A. Hovsepian

Senior Counsel

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT-14E7

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3978
MHovsepian@SempraUtilities.com

Ron Van Der Leeden

Director, Regulatory Affairs

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 244-2009
RVanDerLeeden@SempraUltilities.com

Ronald S. Cavalleri

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1011

(213) 244-3732
RCavalleri@SempraUtilities.com

Antoinette Perez

Real Estate Dir

US MARINE CORPS / MCAS MIRAMAR
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 92145
Antoinette.Perez@usmc.mil
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Mary Vedborg

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
marybved@gmail.com

Richard W. Raushenbush

WORK / ENVIRONMENT LAW GROUP
351 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 518-7887
Richard@WorkEnviroLaw.com

For: SDG&E and SoCa Gas Company

(END OF SERVICE LIST)
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